

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-1006 Version: 2 Name: Ord Approving Resolution No. UT-1482

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:AdoptedFile created:8/27/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:9/5/2023Final action:9/12/2023

Title: Recommendation to declare ordinance approving Resolution No. UT-1482, a resolution of the City of

Long Beach Board of Public Utilities Commissioners amending Resolution No. WD-1441A, fixing rates and charges for water, sewer, and gas service to all customers, and declaring the urgency thereof, and providing that this ordinance shall take effect at 12:01 A.M. on October 1, 2023, read and adopted

as read. (Citywide) (Emergency Ordinance No. ORD-23-0033)

**Sponsors:** Financial Management

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 09052023-BH-27.10sr&att, 2. 09122023-ORD-30att, 3. ORD-23-0033 (EMERG).pdf, 4. ORD-23-

0033 (FINAL).pdf, 5. 09122023-ORD-30 Corresp. Langston.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2023	2	City Council	approve recommendation and adopt	Pass
9/5/2023	1	City Council	approve recommendation to declare Emergency Ordinance No. ORD-, read, and adopted as read and laid over to the next regular meeting of the City Council for final reading	Pass

Recommendation to declare ordinance approving Resolution No. UT-1482, a resolution of the City of Long Beach Board of Public Utilities Commissioners amending Resolution No. WD-1441A, fixing rates and charges for water, sewer, and gas service to all customers, and declaring the urgency thereof, and providing that this ordinance shall take effect at 12:01 A.M. on October 1, 2023, read and adopted as read. (Citywide) (Emergency Ordinance No. ORD-23-0033)

Approve recommendation.